STATE OF CALIFORNIA						
STANDARD AGR	EEMENT	- APPROVED BY THE A	TTONEY GENEI	CONTRACT # CTA-04025	AM. NO. 2	
STD. 2 (REV. 5-91)				TAXPAYER'S FE	DERAL EMPLOYER IDENTIFACTION #	
					94-6000511	
through its duly elected or a			, 20 <u>09</u> , in the St	ate of California, by	and between State of California,	
TITLE OF OFFICER ACTING FO		AGENCY				
Executive Director	California Tahoe Conserva		iservancv	ervancy , hereafter called the State, and		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME					, 	
County of El Dorado				, hereafter o	alled the Contractor.	
The Agreement number	for performance of ered CTA-0402 vancy") and the	or completion, and attach 25 (hereafter "the Age e County of El Dorad	plans and speci greement") be lo (hereafter "	fications, if any.) tween the Californ	be rendered by Contractor, amou	
CONTINUED ON 1 SHEETS IN WITNESS WHERE STATE O		have executed this a	greement here	eto, upon the date CONTR (If other than an indi	e first above written. ACTOR vidual, state whether a corporation,	
California Tahoe Conservancy			partnership, etc.) County of El Dorado			
Camornia Tanue Cons	ет чапсу		County of 1	TI DOLAGO	 	
BY:			BY:			
Patrick Wright			Name/Title			
Executive Director				ne, Placerville, C	A 95667	
Amount encumbered by this document \$0	PROGRAM/CATE	GORY (CODE AND TITLE)	FUN	D TITLE	Department of General Services Use Only	
PRIOR AMOUNT ENCUMBERED FOR THIS CONTRACT						
\$ 355,000	ITEM	CHAPTER	STATUTE	FISCAL YEAR		
TOTAL AMOUNT ENCUMBERED TO DATE					102	
\$ 355,000	OBJECT OF EXPE	NDITURE (CODE AND TITL	E)			

T.B.A. NO.

☐ DEPT. OF GEN. SER.

I hereby certify upon my own personal knowledge that budgeted funds are available for the period and purpose of the expenditure stated above.

☐ STATE AGENCY

SIGNATURE OF ACCOUNTING OFFICER

 \square CONTRACTOR

B.R. NO.

☐ CONTROLLER

DATE

- 1. Paragraph 12 entitled "Term of Agreement" is hereby amended to extend the term to **June 30, 2011.**
- 2. Exhibit B, the estimated Project Schedule and Budget is amended through the addition of Exhibit B-2, the Revised Estimated Project Schedule and Budget.
- 3. All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement numbered CTA-04025.00, as previously amended, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

EXHIBIT B-2

REVISED ESTIMATED PROJECT BUDGET AND SCHEDULE EL DORADO COUNTY

Project: Lake Tahoe Blvd. Enhancement Project Budget:

Resource Surveys and Monitoring	\$92,000
Preliminary Base Surveys and Mapping	\$40,000
Conceptual Design Work	\$149,000
Feasibility Report	\$60,000
Preliminary Acquisition Work	\$14,000
Total Grant Budget	\$355,000
Other Funding Contributions: Tahoe Regional Planning	
Agency (TRPA)	\$180,000

Project: Lake Tahoe Blvd. Enhancement Project Budget:

<u>Task</u>	Completion Date
Board of Supervisors Resolutions (Exhibits 3 and 4)	Completed October 2005
Phase 1 Work Plan Development	Completed March 2006
Feasibility Report	Completed December 2008
Pre-Construction Monitoring	Completed October 2007
Phase 1 Work Plan Amendment	January 2010
Environmental Surveys	August 2010